
WGTC – UWG Transfer Courses (AS General Studies)  
WGTC Course 

Number WGTC Course Title Credit 
Hours 

UWG Equivalent 
Course Number UWG Course Title Credit 

Hours 
(6 hours)  Core Area A1 Communication Skills (6 hours) 
Required: 
ENGL 1101 Composition & Rhetoric 3 ENGL 1101 English Composition I 3 
ENGL 1102 Literature & Composition 3 ENGL 1102 English Composition II 3 
(3 hours) Core Area A2 Quantitative Skills (3 hours) 
Required: 
MATH 1111 College Algebra 3 MATH 1111 College Algebra 3 
(3 hours) Core Area B Institutional Options (4-5 hours) 
Select one (3 hours): 
SPAN 1101 Intro to Spanish Lang/Culture I 3 SPAN 1001 Elementary Spanish I 3 
SPAN 1102 Intro to Spanish Lang/Culture II 3 SPAN 1002 Elementary Spanish II 3 
SPCH 1101 Public Speaking 3 COMM 1110 Public Speaking 3 
(6 hours) Core Area C Humanities/Fine Arts (6 hours) 
Select one Fine Arts (3 hours): 
ARTS 1101 
MUSC 1101 
THEA 1101 

Art Appreciation 
Music Appreciation 
Theatre Appreciation 

3 
3 
3 

ART 1201 
MUSC 1100 
THEA 1100 

Introduction to Art 
Music Appreciation 
Theatre Appreciation 

3 
3 
3 

Select one Humanities (3 hours ): 
HUMN 1101 
ENGL 2130 

Introduction to Humanities 
American Literature 

3 
3 

XIDS 2100 
ENGL 2130 

Area C Humanities/Fine Arts 
American Literature 

3 
3 

(11 hours) Core Area D Science/Math/Technology (11 hours) 
Select one lab science sequence (two courses in same area, 8 hours): 
BIOL 1111/1111L 
and 
BIOL 1112/1112L 
(or) 
 
CHEM 1151/1151L  
(non-science mjrs) 
and 
CHEM 1152/1152L 
(non-science mjrs) 
(or) 
PHYS 1111/1111L 
and 
PHYS 1112/1112L 

Biology I/Lab 
and 
Biology II/Lab 
(or) 
 
Survey of Inorganic Chemistry/Lab 
(non-science majors) 
and 
Survey of Organic & Biochem/Lab 
(non-science majors) 
(or) 
Physics I/Lab (req for BIOL 
specialization) 
and 
Physics II/Lab  (req for BIOL 
specialization) 

4 
 

4 
 
 

4 
 
 

4 
 
 

4 
 

4 

BIOL 1010/1010L 
and 
BIOL 1XXX/1XXXL 
 (or) 
 
CHEM 1151K 
(and) 
 
CHEM 1152K 
(or) 
 
PHYS 1111/1111L 
and 
PHYS 1112/1112L 

Fundamentals of Biology 
and 
Biology Intro II Lecture/Lab 
(or) 
 
Survey of Chemistry I 
and 
 
Survey of Chemistry II 
(or) 
 
Introductory Physics I 
and 
Introductory Physics II 

4 
 

4 
 
 

4 
 
 

4 
 
 

4 
 

4 

Required Math/Science/Technology (3 hours): 
MATH 1127 Introductory Statistics 3 MATH 1401 Elementary Statistics 3 
(12 hours) Core Area E Social Sciences (12 hours) 
Required (6 hours): 
POLS 1101 American Government 3 POLS 1101 American Government 3 
PSYC 1101 Introductory Psychology 3 PSYC 1101 Intro to General Psychology 3 
Select one (3 hours): 
HIST 1111 
HIST 1112 

World History I 
World History II 

3 
3 

HIST 1111 
HIST 1112 

Survey of World History/Civ I 
Survey of World History/Civi II 

3 
3 

Select one (3 hours): 
HIST 2111 
HIST 2112 

US History I 
US History II 

3 
3 

HIST 2111 
HIST 2112 

US History I to 1865 
US History II since 1865 

3 
3 

Core Curriculum Total Hours                                                                                                                                                                                                  41  
 
  



 
Select (18 hours minimum): See Appendix A for recommended 
specializations 

Area F Courses Related to Major (18 hours) 

ACCT 1100 and 
1105 

Financial Accounting I/II 8 ACCT 2101 Principles of Accounting I 3 

BIOL 2107/2107L 
and 
BIOL 2108/2108L 

Principles of Biology I/Lab 
 
Principles of Biology II/Lab  

4 
 

4 

BIOL 2107/2107L  
and 
BIOL 2108/2108L 

Principles of Biology I/Lab 
 
Principles of Biology II/Lab 

4 
 

4 
BIOL 2113/2113L Anatomy and Physiology I 4 BIOL 2021/2021L Human Anatomy Physio I/Lab 4 
BIOL 2114/2114L Anatomy and Physiology II 4 BIOL 2022/2022L Human Anatomy Physio II/Lab 4 
BIOL 2117/2117L Introductory Microbiology/Lab 4 BIOL 2030/2030L Medical Microbiology 4 
BIOL 2120 
or 
BIOL 2300 

Research Methods in Biology 
or 
Biological Research (Gwin) 

3 
 

3 

BIOL 2983 
or 
BIOL 2XXX/2XXXL 

Undergrad Biology Research 
or 
Area F Elective 

1-4 
 

3 
CISM 2201 Foundations of Computer Appl 3 CS 1020 Computers and Society 3 
CRJU 1010 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3 CRIM 1100 Intro to Criminal Justice 3 
CRJU 1030 Corrections 3 CRIM 2275 Introduction to Corrections 3 
CRJU 1040 Principles of Law Enforcement 3 CRIM 2272 Intro to Law Enforcement 3 
CRJU 1065 Community-Oriented Policing 3 CRIM 1XXX Area F Elective 3 
CRJU 2050 Criminal Procedure 3 CRIM 2273 Criminal Procedure 3 
CRJU 2060 Criminology 3 CRIM 2000 Survey of Criminology 3 
CRJU 2070 Juvenile Justice 3 CRIM 2245 Juvenile Delinquency 3 
CRJU 2201 Criminal Courts 3 CRIM 2274 American Criminal Courts 3 
ECCE 2202 Social Issues/Family Involvmt 3 XIDS 2XXX Area F Elective 3 
ECON 1101 Principles of Economics 3 ECON 2100 Economics for Everyone 3 
ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 
ECON 2106 Principles  of Microeconomics 3 ECON 2106 Principles  of Microeconomics 3 
*HIST 1111 World History I 3 HIST 1111 Survey of World History/Civ I 3 
*HIST 1112 World History II 3 HIST 1112 Survey of World History/Civi II 3 
*HIST 2111 US History I 3 HIST 2111 US History I to 1865 3 
*HIST 2112 US History II 3 HIST 2112 US History II since 1865 3 
MATH 1113 Precalculus  3 MATH 1113 Precalculus 3 
MATH 1131 Calculus I (prereq MATH 1113) 4 MATH 1634 Calculus I 4 
MGMT 1105 Organizational Behavior 3 MGMT 1XXX Area F Elective 3 
MGMT 1115 Leadership 3 MGMT 1XXX Area F Elective 3 
MGMT 2160 Legal and Ethical Envir  of Bus 3 BUSA 2106 Legal and Ethical Envir  of Bus 3 
POLS 2401 Global Issues 3 POLS 2401 Global Issues 3 
PSYC 1150 Industrial/Organizational Psychology 3 PSYC 1XXX Area F Elective 3 
PSYC 2103 Human Growth & Development 3 PSYC 2XXX Area F Elective 3 
PSYC 2250 Abnormal Psychology 3 PSYC 2XXX Area F Elective 3 
SOCI 1101 Introduction to Sociology 3 SOCI 1101 Introductory Sociology 3 
SOCI 2600 Intro to Social Problems 3 SOCI 1160 Intro to Social Problems 3 
*SPAN 1101 Intro to Spanish Lang/Culture I 3 SPAN 1001 Elementary Spanish I 3 
*SPAN 1102 Intro to Spanish Lang/Culture II 3 SPAN 1002 Elementary Spanish II (3) 
-AND-  
Required: 3 hours 
**XXXXxxxx1 Elective 3 XXXXxxxx1 Area F Elective (as related to 

specific major) 
3 

Total Area F Minimum Credit Hours Related to Major 21  
 
* May be used in Area F only if not used in Areas A-E 
 
** Options for the 3 hour required elective course are found below in the specific major specialiations below 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BIOLOGY SPECIALIZATION (BS General Biology, College of Science and Mathematics) 

 Area F Courses Related to Major (18 hours) 
Required : 15 hours 
BIOL 2107/2107L 
and 
BIOL 2108/2108L 

Principles of Biology I/Lab 
 
Principles of Biology II/Lab  

4 
 

4 

BIOL 2107/2107L  
and 
BIOL 2108/2108L 

Principles of Biology I/Lab 
 
Principles of Biology II/Lab 

4 
 

4 
MATH 1113 Precalculus  3 MATH 1113 Precalculus 3 
MATH 1131 Calculus I (prereq MATH 1113) 4 MATH 1634 Calculus I 4 
Electives (Select 7-8 hours): 
BIOL 2113/2113L Anatomy and Physiology I 4 BIOL 2021/2021L Human Anatomy Physio I/Lab 4 
BIOL 2114/2114L Anatomy and Physiology II 4 BIOL 2022/2022L Human Anatomy Physio II/Lab 4 
BIOL 2117/2117L Introductory Microbiology/Lab 4 BIOL 2030/2030L Medical Microbiology 4 
BIOL 2120 
or 
BIOL 2300 

Research Methods in Biology 
or 
Biological Research (Gwin) 

3 
 

3 

BIOL 2983 
or 
BIOL 2XXX/2XXXL 

Undergrad Biology Research 
or 
Area F Elective 

1-4 
 

3 
Total Area F Credit Hours Related to Major 22   

CRIMINAL JUSTICE SPECIALIZATION (BS Criminology, College of Social Sciences) 

 Area F Courses Related to Major (18 hours) 
Required: 18 hours 
CRJU 1010 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3 CRIM 1100 Intro to Criminal Justice 3 
CRJU 1040 Principles of Law Enforcement 3 CRIM 2272 Intro to Law Enforcement 3 
CRJU 2050 Criminal Procedure 3 CRIM 2273 Criminal Procedure 3 
CRJU 2060 Criminology 3 CRIM 2000 Survey of Criminology 3 
CRJU 2070 Juvenile Justice 3 CRIM 2245 Juvenile Delinquency 3 
SOCI 1101 Introduction to Sociology 3 SOCI 1101 Introductory Sociology 3 
Electives (Select 3 hours) 
CRJU 1065 Community-Oriented Policing 3 CRIM 1XXX Area F Elective 3 
CRJU 1030 Corrections 3 CRIM 2275 Introduction to Corrections 3 
CRJU 2201 Criminal Courts 3 CRIM 2274 American Criminal Courts 3 

Total Area F Credit Hours Related to Major 21   

POLITICAL SCIENCE SPECIALIZATION (BS Political Science, College of Social Sciences) 

 Area F Courses Related to Major (18 hours) 
Required: 6 hours 
POLS 2401 Global Issues 3 POLS 2401 Global Issues 3 
SOCI 1101 Introduction to Sociology 3 SOCI 1101 Introductory Sociology 3 
Select (9 hours): 
CRJU 2050 Criminal Procedure 3 CRIM 2273 Criminal Procedure 3 
CRJU 2060 Criminology 3 CRIM 2000 Survey of Criminology 3 
CRJU 2070 Juvenile Justice 3 CRIM 2245 Juvenile Delinquency 3 
ECON 1101 Principles of Economics 3 ECON 2100 Economics for Everyone 3 
ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 
ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics 3 ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics 3 
Electives (Select 6 hours): 
*HIST 2111 US History I 3 HIST 2111 US History I to 1865 3 
*HIST 2112 US History II 3 HIST 2112 US History II since 1865 3 
MGMT 1115 Leadership 3 MGMT 1XXX Area F Elective 3 
MGMT 1105 Organizational Behavior 3 MGMT 1XXX Area F Elective 3 

Total Credit Hours Related to Major 21   
  



PSYCHOLOGY SPECIALIZATION (BS Psychology, College of Social Sciences) 

 Area F Courses Related to Major (18 hours) 
Required: 18 hours 
CISM 2201 Foundations of Computer Appl 3 CS 1020 Computers and Society 3 
CRJU 2060 Criminology 3 CRIM 2000 Survey of Criminology 3 
PSYC 1150 Industrial/Organizational Psychology 3 PSYC 1XXX Area F Elective 3 
PSYC 2103 Human Growth & Devlpmnt 3 PSYC 2XXX Area F Elective 3 
PSYC 2250 Abnormal Psychology 3 PSYC 2XXX Area F Elective 3 
SOCI 1101 Introduction to Sociology 3 SOCI 1101 Introductory Sociology 3 
Electives (Select 3 hours) 
CRJU 2050 Criminal Procedure 3 CRIM 2273 Criminal Procedure 3 
CRJU 2070 Juvenile Justice 3 CRIM 2245 Juvenile Delinquency 3 
SOCI 2600 Intro to Social Problems 3 SOCI 1160 Intro to Social Problems 3 
*SPAN 1101 Intro to Spanish Lang/Culture I 3 SPAN 1001 Elementary Spanish I 3 
*SPAN 1102 Intro to Spanish Lang/Culture II 3 SPAN 1002 Elementary Spanish II 3 

Total Area F Credit Hours Related to Major 21   

SOCIOLOGY MAJOR (BS Sociology, College of Social Sciences) 

 Area F Courses Related to Major (18 hours) 
Required: 6 hours 
SOCI 1101 Introduction to Sociology 3 SOCI 1101 Introductory Sociology 3 
SOCI 2600 Intro to Social Problems 3 SOCI 1160 Intro to Social Problems 3 
Select (6 hours):  
CRJU 2050 Criminal Procedure 3 CRIM 2273 Criminal Procedure 3 
CRJU 2060 Criminology 3 CRIM 2000 Survey of Criminology 3 
CRJU 2070 Juvenile Justice 3 CRIM 2245 Juvenile Delinquency 3 
PSYC 1150 Industrial/Organizational Psychology 3 PSYC 1XXX Area F Elective 3 
PSYC 2103 Human Growth & Devlpmnt 3 PSYC 2XXX Area F Elective 3 
PSYC 2250 Abnormal Psychology 3 PSYC 2XXX Area F Elective 3 
Select (6 hours):  
ECON 1101 Principles of Economics 3 ECON 2100 Economics for Everyone 3 
ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 
ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics 3 ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics 3 
Electives (Select 3 hours) 
CRJU 1065 Community-Oriented Policing 3 CRIM 1XXX Area F Elective 3 
ECCE 2202 Social Issues/Family Involvmt 3 XIDS 2XXX Area F Elective 3 
POLS 2401 Global Issues 3 POLS 2401 Global Issues 3 

Total Area F Credit Hours Related to Major 21   

ECONOMICS SPECIALIZATION (BS Economics, Richards College of Business) 

 Area F Courses Related to Major (18 hours) 
Required: 23 hours 
ACCT 1100 and 
1105 

Financial Accounting I/II 8 ACCT 2101 Principles of Accounting I 3 

ACCT 1110 or 2000 Managerial Accounting 4 ACCT 2102 Principles of Accounting II 3 
CISM 2201 Foundations of Computer Appl 3 CS 1020 Computers and Society 3 
ECON 1101 Principles of Economics 3 ECON 2100 Economics for Everyone 3 
ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 
ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics 3 ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics 3 
POLS 2401 Global Issues 3 POLS 2401 Global Issues 3 
Electives (Select 3 hours) 
*HIST 1111 World History I 3 HIST 1111 Survey of World History/Civ I 3 
*HIST 1112 World History II 3 HIST 1112 Survey of World History/Civ II 3 
MGMT 2160 Legal and Ethical Envir of Bus 3 BUSA 2106 Legal and Ethical Envir of Bus 3 
SOCI 1101 Introduction to Sociology 3 SOCI 1101 Introductory Sociology 3 
SOCI 2600 Intro to Social Problems 3 SOCI 1160 Intro to Social Problems 3 

Total Area F Credit Hours Related to Major 26   



NURSING (ADN/RN – BSN) 

 Area F Courses Related to Major (18 hours) 
Required: 8 hours 
BIOL 2113/2113L Anatomy and Physiology I 4 BIOL 2021/2021L Human Anatomy Physio I/Lab 4 
BIOL 2114/2114L Anatomy and Physiology II 4 BIOL 2022/2022L Human Anatomy Physio II/Lab 4 
BIOL 2117/2117L Introductory Microbiology/Lab 4 BIOL 2030/2030L Medical Microbiology 4 

Completed at UWG: 6 hours 
NURS 2101 Pathophysiology and Pharmacology I 3 
NURS 2102 Pathophysiology and Pharmacology II 3 

Articulated Credit Under Statewide Articulation Agreement: 36 
**PSYC 2103 Human Growth & Development 3 PSYC 2XXX Human Growth & Development 3 
**RNSG 1710 Introduction to Nursing Practice 7 NURS 1XXX Introduction to Nursing Practice 7 
**RNSG 1720 Adult Health I 7 NURS 1XXX Adult Health I 7 
**RNSG 1730 Adult Health II 6 NURS 1XXX Adult Health II 6 
**RNSG 2720 Adult Health III 7 NURS 2XXX Adult Health III 7 
**RNSG 2710 Parent Child Nursing 7 NURS 2XXX Parent Child Nursing 7 
**RNSG 2730 Transitions to Prof Nursing 6 NURS 2XXX Transitions to Prof Nursing 6 

Completion of BSN at UWG (17 hours) 

 NURS 4521 Holistic Health Assessment for RN’s 3 
 NURS 4523 Nursing Research & Evidence-Based 

Practice for RN’s 
3 

 NURS 4525 Professional Practice Issues & 
Concepts 

3 

 NURS 4527 Nursing Leadership in Healthcare 
Communities 

8 

Total Credit Hours Related to Major 67   
 
* May be used in Area F only if not used in Areas A-E 
** Nursing: Credit by transfer (20 hrs); Credit by exam (16 hrs) upon completion of NURS 4525  

(Courses not within the ADN program and therefore not covered under financial aid. Students may choose top ay out-of-
pocket to take these courses at WGTC for transfer credit or to take these courses at UWG after ADN program completion. 
Total transferable credit hours without these courses = 63) 


